

SOLOMON ISLANDS GAZETTE

NO. 20

Wednesday

28th

February,

2018

EXTRAORDINARY GAZETTE

[7]

TRADE DISPUTES ACT (Cap. 75)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF THE TRADE DISPUTES PANEL

I, Hon. **William Bradford Marau**, Minister for Commerce, Industries, Labour and Immigration, under section 2(3) of the Trade Disputes Act (Cap. 75), appoint:

WENDY KANAI

as member of the Trade Disputes Panel for a period of two (2) years from the date of publication of this appointment.

DATED IN HONIARA this eighteenth day of January, 2018.

HON. WILLIAM BRADFORD MARAU Minister for Commerce, Industries, Labour & Immigration [8]

TRADE DISPUTES ACT (Cap. 75)

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBER OF THE TRADE DISPUTES PANEL

I, Hon. William Bradford Marau, Minister for Commerce, Industries, Labour and Immigration, under section 2(3) of the Trade Disputes Act (Cap. 75), appoint:

ROGER TOWNSHEND

as member of the Trade Disputes Panel for a period of two (2) years from the date of publication of this appointment.

DATED IN HONIARA this twentieth-first day of February, 2018.

HON. WILLIAM BRADFORD MARAU Minister for Commerce, Industries, Labour and Immigration

> Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government